

Date: October 27, 2024

Ref. No.: KDL/SE/103/2024-25

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543328	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: KRSNAA
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The advertisements were published on October 27, 2024 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express, English newspaper
2. Loksatta, Marathi newspaper

This will also be hosted on Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

For **Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited**



Sujoy Sudipta Bose
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: as above

calsoft
Realize Your Ideas

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED
Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC021135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	106.96	107.63	214.59	201.73	108.96	107.63	214.59	201.73	106.96	107.63	214.59	201.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94	10.33	23.42	33.75	24.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94	7.64	17.33	24.98	24.94
6	Fixed up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
1	Basic	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16
2	Diluted	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16	0.05	0.11	0.16	0.16

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com/www.calsoft.com

For California Software Company Limited
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01658159

Place: Chennai
Date: 25.10.2024

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
Tender No 1 of R.E. Tender WRDKW/A-CESUR/137/2022-23, J. KIBB-071-201, KARUNAKRATHAN WATER SUPPLY PROJECT ALLOCATION OF RIGHTS TO KANIRAPPALLY TILMILAM AND CHERAKADAVU PANCHAYATHS IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT. PACKAGE 1. IND. No. 303000 Tender Inv. No. 16/49/2024-1 Ltd Date for submission Tender: 13-10-2024 09:00 Hours. e- tender at: WWW.kwa.kerala.nic.in
WWW.kwa.kerala.nic.in
KWA/BJ-c/7/2024-25
Superintendent Engineer
PI Circle Kottayam

"IMPORTANT"
Whistlers care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, this is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any losses or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SFI
Satin Finserve Limited
Satin Finserve Limited
CIN: U65999HR2018PLC093124
Reg. & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, 'B' Wing, Plot No. 492, Ujwala Vihar, Phase - II, Gurgaon - 122014, Haryana, India. Phone: 0124-611649. Website: www.satinfinserve.com. Email: hr_info@satinfinserv.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2024	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,937.34	3,061.64	11,901.04	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	239.77	161.11	703.92	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	239.77	161.11	703.92	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.13	121.09	514.77	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	190.17	141.11	511.53	
6	Fixed up Equity Share Capital	15,755.79	15,755.79	15,755.79	
7	Reserve (Including: Retention Reserve)	274.41	31.41	427.96	
8	Securities Premium Account	2,295.70	2,295.70	2,295.70	
9	Net Worth	17,840.86	17,840.86	17,840.86	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.81	0.92	1.41	
12	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	20,559.90	16,622.13	25,724.90	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1	Basic	0.11	0.09	0.35	
2	Diluted	0.11	0.09	0.35	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debitants Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Finserve Limited (the Company) in its meeting held on October 24, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company at www.satinfinserve.com and also available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
3. For the other items referred in Regulation 22(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made on the Stock Exchanges and are accessible through the website of the company report on 14.09.2024.
4. These Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

Place: Gurgaon
Date: 25.10.2024

Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Registered Office: A-25/01, Marathon Futara, A Wing, 25th Floor, Matialli Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013. CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Six Months ended					
		30.09.2024		30.09.2024		30.09.2024		30.09.2024		30.09.2024		30.09.2024	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Income from operations	32,228.37	35,734.92	69,711.38	57,965.73	35,669.92	11,235.98	37,791.49	1,729.86	16,373.21	14,175.84	18,636.70	
2	Other income	3,828.93	2,928.08	2,280.21	6,575.81	4,688.05	5,200.33	2,516.01	2,280.43	1,870.64	9,000.30	6,694.03	
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss of Associates)	22,413.07	17,412.80	14,564.89	39,825.17	24,444.52	65,708.47	22,101.76	11,634.82	11,630.52	35,748.94	22,887.40	
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss of Associates)	20,460.00	17,493.03	14,475.00	39,092.65	24,291.46	65,601.16	22,101.73	11,632.19	11,630.52	35,743.94	22,887.40	
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss of Associates)	16,995.78	13,416.72	10,867.21	29,812.50	18,265.79	41,865.41	17,115.27	10,525.11	1,893.07	27,641.38	18,612.66	
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,161.72	13,302.75	10,919.78	29,544.47	18,002.40	41,708.18	17,077.58	10,480.11	1,876.30	27,575.67	18,521.22	
7	Equity share capital (Refer note 3)	29,000.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	29,000.00	10,450.00	29,000.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	29,000.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	7.73	6.42	5.21	14.17	8.73	29.55	8.18	5.84	4.21	13.23	8.62	

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on October 25, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 26, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cdsic.com).
3. Pursuant to the approval of the Shareholders at Annual General Meeting held on August 17, 2024, the company had allotted 10,45,00,000 Bonus Equity Shares of ₹10/- each in the ratio of 1 (One) Equity Share to 1 (One) Equity Share (1:1 Bonus Share) (subject to the approval of the Registrar of Companies) on August 21, 2024. The total Bonus Equity Shares allotted were 10,45,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. Accordingly, as per Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share, the calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share for all periods presented has been adjusted and restated.
4. Figures for the previous period/quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 26, 2024

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Ajay Vora
Managing Director & CEO

RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tuluwadi, Tandee, Mumbai - 400 034
CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC030444
Email ID : mumbai@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rasrhl.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter		Half Year	
		Ended 30.09.2024		Ended 30.09.2024	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	272.38	283.57	1,328.61	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	0.68	5.06	29.56	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(16.71)	2.64	18.30	
4	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	17.24	3.33	(275.89)	
5	Equity Share Capital	398.97	398.97	398.97	
6	Reserve (Excluding: Retention Reserve)	367.82	321.06	344.78	
7	Securities Premium Account	7.52	7.52	7.52	
8	Net Worth	2,006.25	2,230.00	1,933.05	
9	Paid up debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	590.03	461.92	451.23	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.42)	0.07	0.46	
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
13	Debitants Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
14	Debt Equity Ratio	0.28	0.21	0.14	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.64	0.39	0.51	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.72	1.83	2.15	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rasrhl.com

By Order of the Board
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD
VISHAMBHAR SHANKARAM
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00021163

Place: Mumbai
Date : 26th October 2024

KRSNA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L74800PN2011DPLC138068
Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hessa No. 6, CTS No. 45/19, 45/19/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka-Haveli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.
Contact Person: Sujay Sudhpa Borse, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Telephone: +91 20 2740 2400; E-mail: investor@krsnad.in; Website: www.krsnadiagnostics.com

"Exceptional Growth with 48% EBITDA and 49% PAT Increase YoY, Enhanced by Operational Efficiencies & Strategic Alliances for Future Success"

Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 (In million except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended				
		30.09.2024		30.09.2023		30.09.2024		30.09.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income	1909.34	1775.48	1598.07	3684.82	3034.08	6364.29		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	254.04	232.02	134.19	486.06	313.10	700.07		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	254.04	232.02	134.19	486.06	313.10	700.07		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196.96	179.21	104.96	371.17	251.39	568.37		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	196.46	178.67	104.89	374.13	254.47	567.04		
6	Equity Share Capital	161.45	161.45	155.99	161.45	155.99	161.45		
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):								
1	Basic:	6.07	5.56	3.35	11.62	8.01	17.30		
2	Diluted:	5.92	5.46	3.28	11.38	7.73	17.91		

Notes: 1. These Consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 25, 2024.
2. The above Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.
3. Standalone information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended				
		30.09.2024		30.09.2023		30.09.2024		30.09.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	1787.22	1631.83	1468.52	3418.85	2791.37	5900.19		
b	Profit Before Tax	284.96	235.28	141.93	520.25	329.60	719.45		
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	219.65	181.81	113.08	401.46	265.00	585.61		
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	4.49	4.52	1.62	1.01	3.54	1.83		
e	Total Comprehensive Income	219.16	181.29	114.70	400.45	268.54	587.78		

4) The Group's operations predominantly relate to provide diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished herewith.
5) Pursuant to search and seizure proceedings initiated under the provisions of section 132(1) and section 133A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 on the holding company on July 20, 2022, an assessment order dated March 31, 2024 u/s 143(3) on the Income Tax Act, 1961 (the "Order"), has been received by the holding company for the assessment year ("AY") 2022-23. The Income tax authorities have allegedly made additions on account of undisclosed income and disallowance of certain deductions claimed by the holding company in the tax returns filed in respect of AY 2022-23 and raised a demand of ₹. 196.3 million.
The holding company has provided the requisite disclosure to the stock exchange on July 29, 2022, with respect to the search operations, and on April 1, 2024, with respect to the receipt of the Order in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The holding company has filed an appeal with the Joint Commissioner (Appeals) or Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals) against the Order on April 29, 2024, and also filed tax under protest on August 6, 2024, amounting to ₹. 39.20 million.
The management of the holding company, based on available information, underlying evidence and opinion from law consultants and experts, is of the view that the said demand is not tenable and will not have any material impact on the holding company's financial position as of September 30, 2024, and on its performance for the quarter and half year ended on that date.
6) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Krsna Diagnostics Limited
Satish Rajendra Mutha
Chairman
DIN: 01666737

Place: Coa
Date : October 25 2024

VASA DENTISTRY LIMITED (Formerly known as Vasa Dentcity Private Limited)
Registered Office: Khana No. 714, Village P.O. Chauranur, New Delhi South Delhi - 110774
CIN: L74901DL1998C0302252. Email: info@vasadent.com, Website: https://www.vasadent.com, Tel: +91 8527308165

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING WHICH IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON 28.10.2024

The Corrigendum is being issued in connection to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated October 04, 2024 which has been sent to all the shareholders on October 04, 2024. The following amendments/modifications in the Notice are hereby notified through this corrigendum to all the shareholders:

1. The Explanatory Statement for modification in page no. 18 "Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted under who ultimately control/proposed allotment of Equity Shares."

Sl. No.	Name of proposed allottee	Identity of the Natural person who is the ultimate Beneficial owner	Relationship, if any, with the promoters or person in control of the Company	Pre-issuance		Post issue	
				Pre-issuance	% of total holding	Post holding	% of total (assuming full conversion of warrants)
1	MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED	Mutual Fund (Investor)	N.A.	0	0.00	2,59,016	8.65,022
2	ASHOKA INDIA EQUITY INVESTMENT TRUST PLC	Mutual Fund (Investor)	N.A.	0	0.00	2,54,118	8,184
3	WHITECAP CAPITAL ELSS TAX SAVER MUTUAL FUND	Mutual Fund (Investor)	N.A.	0	0.00	51,903	0.33

The shareholding relating to post issuance of Warrants as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of Warrants and consequential allotment of the Equity Shares of the company as per the aforesaid proposed plan.

2. The Explanatory Statement for modification in page no. 20 "Other disclosures".
During the financial year, the Company has not issued any convertible securities.
This corrigendum should be read

